PRINTED: 03/29/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	165373		B. WING		C 03/20/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LONGVIEW HOME, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 LONGVIEW ROAD MISSOURI VALLEY, IA 51555	1 00/20/20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMP	(5) LETION ATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs .	F 00	00		
F 223 SS=G	incident investigation & 3/20/17. See Control (42CFR) Part 483, 483.12(a)(1) FREE ABUSE/INVOLUNT 483.12 The resident has the neglect, misappropriate and exploitation as includes but is not licorporal punishment.	FROM ARY SECLUSION e right to be free from abuse, riation of resident property, defined in this subpart. This imited to freedom from at, involuntary seclusion and mical restraint not required to	F 22			
	abuse, corporal pur seclusion; This REQUIREMEN by: Based on clinical reand interviews, the residents received hall times and had be Staff interviews revebeen sitting on the trecording of Reside accident that was or revealed Resident havideo. Staff interview the video recording Snapchat sharing the A. Resident #1 did not	ty must- al, mental, sexual, or physical hishment, or involuntary IT is not met as evidenced ecord review, facility policy, facility failed to ensure 1 of 6 kind and considerate care at een free from mental abuse. ealed while Resident #1 had hoilet, Staff G made a video hit #1's bowel incontinent hithe floor. Staff interviews fu's leg had been visible in the hws revealed Staff G posted ho a social media site he video with Staff E and Staff recall the incident and a hwould feel humiliated,		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURE	TITLE	(X6) DAT	E

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	[' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COV	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
	165373		B. WING			/20/2017		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 LONGVIEW ROAD MISSOURI VALLEY, IA 51555	, ,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH ACTION SHOUTH APPROVED TO THE APPROVED TO THE APPROVED TO THE APPROVED ACTION ACTI	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 223	degraded, and expeknowing a staff had incontinent accider sitting on the toilet a social media/with or ensure staff display when Staff G share others and Staff A tother staff (Staff C reported a census of the management of the Minimum Data 1/4/17, identified Rediagnoses with non depression. The MI needed limited assi and toileting and from the MDS balance of revealed Resident of turn around and fact walking. A Brief Medocumented a scorrepresented modern Resident #1 used and A care plan with a from the management of the managemen	erience mental anguish recorded their bowel at while he/she had been and then shared the video on thers. The facility failed to red respect for Resident #1 d the video recording with hen showed the video to two and Staff D). The facility 110 residents. Set (MDS) assessment dated esident #1 had been Alzheimer's dementia and DS indicated the resident stance of 1 staff with transfer equently incontinent of urine. Suring transition and walking #1 did not walk or could not be the opposite direction while intal Status (BIMS) are of 11. A score of 11 at at cognitive impairment. Wheelchair for mobility. Secus area dated 4/87/16 in activities of daily living needed staff assistance. plan directed staff to assist	F 2	23				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
	165373 B. W		B. WING			C 03/20/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LONGVIEW HOME, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 LONGVIEW ROAD MISSOURI VALLEY, IA 51555				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 223	physician determine behavior disturbance diagnosis. Progress notes date documented the rest Hydroxide Suspens milliliters (ml) - give prevention of constitution bowel movement. The facility's investifution bowel movement. The facility's investifution for a sist the resident had an on the bathroom flow assist the resident was upplies (and clean A facility investigation 8:00 p.m. Staff G, a (CNA) recorded a volume the bathroom. Allegstool [feces] on the #1's leg. According then Snapchatted to The facility's investifution for an an apart asked Staff G who for the floor and a part asked Staff G who for the conversation. The investigation residence in the saw the Snapcle phone. She reported her and Staff D, CN On 3/2/17 at 3:00 p.	ed 3/1/17 at 4:57 p.m. sident received Magnesium ion 800 milligrams (mg)/5 30 ml as needed for the pation, and to promote a gation dated 3/2/17 identified d cares for Resident #1 when incontinent episode of feces or. Staff F asked Staff G to while she left to obtain more off her shoes). on revealed at approximately certified nursing assistant ideo of loose stool [feces] in edly, the video showed visible floor and a part of Resident to staff reports, the video was of two other employees. Gation identified Staff A ceived a Snapchat from Staff deo showed loose feces on of the resident was in the video. Pesident #1 by his/her first ed "oh nice" and concluded wealed Staff C (CNA) reported that video on Staff E's, CNA d Staff E shared the video with A while they were on break.	F 2	223			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	165373		B. WING_		C 03/20/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LONGVIEW HOME, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 LONGVIEW ROAD MISSOURI VALLEY, IA 51555	1 00/20/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 223	took place in the restaff what they were showed her a video included a portion of directed staff to get shouldn't being doin DON the next day at the incident to the SAs part of the facility reported he went in another CNA stated on the floor". Staff Snapchat video of tand sent the video freported the video freported the video freported the video freported the video. On 3/20/17 at 12:34 worked the evening into Resident #1's rethe bathroom. Staff the bed and transfe Staff F then assister and to a standing president's pants and the resident with sitt resident became incand on her clothing Staff F assisted the toilet and called Staso she could leave clothes. Staff G left as she had returned dressed the resident reported she had not staff the difference of the shad returned dressed the resident reported she had not staff the staff of the staff of the staff of the resident reported she had not staff the staff of the sta	discussing an incident that sident's bathroom. She asked edoing and Staff G, CNA of feces on the floor which of Resident #1's leg. She back to work and they ng this. [Staff B notified the and the facility timely reported state Agency.] y's investigation Staff G to the resident's room after "there had been a big mess G reported he took a he mess [bowel incontinence] to two (2) other staff. Staff G and not been saved to his ware if any other staff had 4 p.m., Staff F, CNA stated she shift on 3/1/17. She had gone soom as he/she needed to use F assisted Resident #1 from red him/her to a wheelchair. It is the bathroom osition and lowered the dibrief. She started to assist ting on the toilet when the continent of bowel on the floor, (pants, socks and shoes.) resident with sitting on the ff G to stay with the resident to clean her shoes and the resident's room as soon at Staff F cleaned the floor and at in clean clothes. Staff F of been in the room when Staff eo. She reported she had not	F 22			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
165373		B. WING _		C 03/20/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LONGVIEW HOME, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 LONGVIEW ROAD MISSOURI VALLEY, IA 51555	1 001	20120 11	
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
During an interview Staff A reported she 3/1/17 but received G around 8:30 p.m. the photo showed a [Resident #1] and k Snapchat had writte blowout". Staff A reasked who the resid Staff G responded to During an interview Staff C reported she with Staff D and Stasitting at a table in t shared the video wifeces on the floor at the video had been nothing to do with it from the table and k Staff B reported she as the medication a F, CNA & Staff G, C Resident #1's diarrh Staff G walked up to Staff B reported Staresident had a "hughad feces on them. the incident to the E reported the resider had received a laxaneeded staff assistate.	dated 3/20/17 at 9:00 a.m., edid not work at the facility on a Snapchat photo from Staff to 9:30 p.m. Staff A reported resident's thigh and knee cose feces on the floor. The en message, "A resident had a ported she texted Staff G and dent was in the photo and with Resident #1's [first] name. dated 3/20/17 at 12:55 p.m. e had been on dinner break aff E [on 3/1/17]. They were he breakroom when Staff E th them. The video showed and toilet seat. Staff C reported inappropriate and wanted. She reported she got up eft the area. dated 3/20/17 at 9:50 a.m., e worked the evening of 3/1/17 ide on C-hall. She heard Staff ENA telling other CNA's about the incident. Staff B stated of her and showed her a video. If G laughed and said the e mess" and Staff F shoes. The next day she reported Director of Nursing. Staff B hat is continent of bowel but tive earlier that evening and ance for toileting. Staff G, Certified Nurse Aide	F 22	3			
(CNA) stated on 3/2	20/17 at 2:10 p.m., he had					
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L. Continued From pa During an interview Staff A reported she 3/1/17 but received G around 8:30 p.m. the photo showed a [Resident #1] and k Snapchat had writte blowout". Staff A re asked who the resic Staff G responded v During an interview Staff C reported she with Staff D and Sta sitting at a table in t shared the video wi feces on the floor a the video had been nothing to do with it from the table and I During an interview Staff B reported she as the medication a F, CNA & Staff G, C Resident #1's diarrh Staff G walked up to Staff B reported Sta resident had a "hug had feces on them. the incident to the E reported the resider had received a laxa needed staff assista During an interview	TOTAL PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 During an interview dated 3/20/17 at 9:00 a.m., Staff A reported she did not work at the facility on 3/1/17 but received a Snapchat photo from Staff G around 8:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. Staff A reported the photo showed a resident's thigh and knee [Resident #1] and loose feces on the floor. The Snapchat had written message, "A resident had a blowout". Staff A reported she texted Staff G and asked who the resident was in the photo and Staff G responded with Resident #1's [first] name. During an interview dated 3/20/17 at 12:55 p.m. Staff C reported she had been on dinner break with Staff D and Staff E [on 3/1/17]. They were sitting at a table in the breakroom when Staff E shared the video with them. The video showed feces on the floor and toilet seat. Staff C reported the video had been inappropriate and wanted nothing to do with it. She reported she got up from the table and left the area. During an interview dated 3/20/17 at 9:50 a.m., Staff B reported she worked the evening of 3/1/17 as the medication aide on C-hall. She heard Staff F, CNA & Staff G, CNA telling other CNA's about Resident #1's diarrhea incident. Staff B stated Staff G walked up to her and showed her a video. Staff B reported Staff G laughed and said the resident had a "huge mess" and Staff F shoes had feces on them. The next day she reported the incident to the Director of Nursing. Staff B reported the resident is continent of bowel but had received a laxative earlier that evening and needed staff assistance for toileting. During an interview, Staff G, Certified Nurse Aide	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER SPECIAL OR SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PREFIX TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PROVIDER TASK PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION PROVIDER TO THE APPROPRIATION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CROSS-REF	TOOLOGNEE TO SUPPLIER 165373	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COMPLETED			
	165373		B. WING		C 03/20/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LONGVIEW HOME, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 LONGVIEW ROAD MISSOURI VALLEY, IA 51555		72012017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 223	months. Staff G sta Resident #1. Staff G 3/1/17 had been str staff. While he wal asked him for help. #1's room, he saw in the bathroom wit around his/her ankl short video, recordi the toilet. Staff G d included a portion of he remembered bo being present durin According to Staff G looked at the bathro remember who. Sta Snapchat video and Daily Life of a CNA' stated he used poo	facility for approximately 6 ted he routinely worked with G stated the evening shift of ressful and they were short 2 ked down the hall, Staff F When he entered Resident Resident #1 resident standing h his/her pants and briefs es. Staff G stated he took a ng of the floor from the sink to id not remember if the video of the resident's body however th Resident #1 and Staff F g the video recording. G, other staff came in and bom; though he can't off G stated he sent a I text message saying "The I to Staff A & Staff E. Staff G r judgement in making a video others. He reported the	F 2	23			
	the Director of Nurs didn't know why he #1]. The DON state including Staff G to professional manne expected staff to for take photos or vide Staff G used poor juvideo of Resident # According to the En Concern Report dar video of a resident	dated 3/16/17 at 1:45 p.m. sing reported Staff G stated he took the video [of Resident d she expected staff, perform their duties in a str. The DON stated she llow the facility's policy not to so of residents. She stated adgement when he took the 1 and the incontinent episode. Imployee Recognition Report ted 3/3/17, Staff G had taken a Resident #1] bowel moment I portion of the resident's					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED		
	165373 B. WING			03/20/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LONGVIEW HOME, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1010 LONGVIEW ROAD MISSOURI VALLEY, IA 5155		, 33.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 223	leg-knee area. Staff co-workers. Staff G of the extent of his Snapchat is a video whereas using the videos, add text and are known as "Snat guidelines directed directed users to not without their knowled community guideline and urged their used not to violate their plathrooms. The conditional address humiliation. The facility investigation and R 12/21/16, identified be free from abuse abuse by anyone in facility staff. The point limited to humility inappropriate treatmeducated nursing from taking or using any manner that woresident. The policy revealed Federal Certification photographs or reconsolved a resident.	of G had shared a video with documented he was unaware actions. It messaging application user can take photos, recorded drawings. The sent videos ps. "Snapchat community their users to keep it legal and of take Snaps of people edge or consent. The es address invasion of privacy ers to not take Snaps of people orivacy in spaces, like mmunity guidelines did not action revealed all staff had the new abuse policy on again re-educated on the new	F 2	223			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING				COMPLETED		
	165373		B. WING			C 03/20/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LONGVIEW HOME, INC				10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 010 LONGVIEW ROAD ISSOURI VALLEY, IA 51555	1 001	20/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 223	resident's picture, punauthorized photodistribution through media networks. The policy noted for the facility will presumental anguish in reimpairments which unable to communicabsence of evidence. The facility investigate the following: Reside physical injuries with interviewed, Reside situation from the prinappropriate. The rehad been notified. Stremoved from work involved with this sit counselled by the Dipolicy was reviewed. The quality assurant staff from 3/2/17 to of abuse timely and the Federal definitional All staff were provided specifically the Federal abuse/taking a recording that dependential abuse/taking a recording that dependential abuse/taking a resident's picture ar would show a resident investigation identification in the picture ar would show a resident investigation identification in the picture ar would show a resident investigation identification in the picture are would show a resident investigation identification in the picture are would show a resident investigation identification in the picture are would show a resident investigation identification in the picture are would show a resident investigation identification in the picture are would show a resident investigation in the picture are would show a resident investigation in the picture are would show a resident investigation in the picture are would show a resident investigation in the picture are would show a resident investigation in the picture are would show an resident investigation in the picture are would show an resident investigation in the picture are would show an resident in	roviding comments, keeping graphs, recordings or multimedia and or social resident to resident abuse, ame instance of abuse caused esidents with cognitive may result in a resident cate mental anguish in the e to the contrary. Ation dated 3/2/17 identified ent #1 had been assessed for in no concerns noted. When not #1 did not recall any rior evening of staff being resident's legal representative staff G had been immediately ing with residents. Any staff truation were verbally ON on 3/2/17 and the abuse I with them on 3/3/17. Ce (QA) nurse re-trained all 3/6/17 on reporting allegations the abuse policy regarding	F 2	223				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
165373			B. WING		<u>.</u>	03/20/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LONGVIEW HOME, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 LONGVIEW ROAD MISSOURI VALLEY, IA 51555				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 223	investigation and th	ge 8 ere was sufficient evidence ubstantial compliance on	F 2	23				